PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIM-MINIMALLY INVASIVE MASTOPEXY LTD.	10/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORBIX MEDICAL LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 408	
City:	Kiryat Shmona	
State/Country: ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	11013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10516685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: ddean@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE NATH LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 2: 26552U-SMH-dd

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26552U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ari Zytcer

Total Attachments: 2

source=26552U-ORBIX_assig_001#page1.tif source=26552U-ORBIX_assig_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023844 FRAME: 0858

COMPANIES LAW 1999-5759

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

I hereby certify that based on a resolution and in accordance with section 31(B) of the Companies Law 1999-5759, the company

MIM - MINIMALLY INVASIVE MASTOPEXY LTD.

has changed its name and shall henceforth be called

ORBIX MEDICAL LTD.

Issued under my hand in Jerusalem

October 29, 2007 17th Cheshvan 5768

Company No. 513600353

(-)
Seal of Registrar of Companies

Avidan Sheldon, Adv. p.p./Registrar of Companies

01567155\191-01

PATENT REEL: 023844 FRAME: 0859

משרד המשפטים

רשם התברות



מדינת ישראל חולן התגרות הנשנייט – 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר כזה כי על סמך החלטה ובחתאם לטעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אם איי אם - מינימלי אינוסיב מסטופקסי בעיים

MIM - MINIMALLY INVASIVE MASTOPEXY LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אורביקס מדיקל בעיימ

ORBIX MEDICAL LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

ייז חשון תשסייח 29/10/2007

מסי חברת 513600353

אבלדן שלדון, עו"ד בעדשם החברות

> PATENT REEL: 023844 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 01/26/2010